3 had been enacted in lieu thereof in terms of 
that contained in the foregoing resolution. 

I t  was moved by Mr. I,. V. Smith, seconded by Mr. Cordon A. 
Gladn in, and carried: 

That Shareholders' By-law No. 8 be and it is hereby amended by 
striking out the words "forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000)", and 
substituting therefor the words "sixty thousand dollars ($60,000)" 
and that one ballot be cast. 

The ballot having bcen taken and the Scrutineers having reported 
it in favour of the foregoing resolution, the Chairman declared 
that Shareholders' By-law No.